
RESOLUTION 20-03-23 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE TOWN 
OF LAKE PARK, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING 
THE VICE-MAYOR TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO 
THE AGREEMENT WITH TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., TO 
PRORATE THE INVOICE UPON THE AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE 
DATE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, the Town of Lake Park, Florida (“Town”) is a municipal corporation of the 

State of Florida with such power and authority as has been conferred upon it by the Florida 
Constitution and Chapter 166, Florida Statutes; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Town is empowered to enter into contractual arrangements with public 

agencies, private corporations or other persons, pursuant to Florida Statutes; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Town and Tyler Technologies, Inc. (TTI) entered into an agreement for 

(the Agreement); and 
 

 WHEREAS, on September 12, 2022, the Town and TTI agreed to an amendment to the 
Agreement whereby the Parties agreed to prorate the Annual SaaS Fees charged by TTI from 
September 1, 2022 through September 30, 2023 and to invoiced the SaaS Fees upon the 
Amendment’s Effective Date; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the subsequent annual fees will be billed in advance for a period of October 
1 through September 30 of each year; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the Town Manager has recommended to the Town Commission that it amend 
the Agreement as requested by TTI; and 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COMMISSION OF THE 
TOWN OF LAKE PARK: 

 

Section 1.   The whereas clauses are hereby incorporated herein. 

  Section 2. The Vice-Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute the 2nd amendment 
to the Agreement between the Town and Tyler Technologies, Inc. 
  

Section 3.  This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its execution. 
 


